505450226 04/29/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5497027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JUNJI OKUMA	04/19/2019
TAKESHI SAKAMOTO	04/19/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K.	
Street Address:	treet Address: 1126-1, ICHINO-CHO, HIGASHI-KU	
City:	City: HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA	
State/Country:	ate/Country: JAPAN	
Postal Code:	435-8558	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29689267		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)204-0289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-842-8800

Email: dcpatentfiling@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC)

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046884-6779-00-US-588771	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. SISTARE	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Sistare/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=046884\_6779\_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049020 FRAME: 0250

505450226

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Wh	ereas, I/we,			
	<u>Name</u>	<u>Addre</u>	<u>::SS</u>	
~ \	w	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K	-	
£)	) Junji OKUMA 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku,  Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan			
-		c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.		
2)	Takeshi SAKAMOTO	1126-1, Johino-cho, Fligashi-	•	·
		Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 43	5-8558 Japan	
here	einafter called assignor(s), have inve	nted oertain improvemer	its in	
Las	er Processing Machine			
			•	
and	executed an emplication for Letters I	latant of the TI-ited Stat	o of America theoretic	and the beautiful and the sale and a
	cated below:	STICHT OF THE OWNER PERIO	S OF ATHERICA EDETEROY OF	even date herewith unless otherwise
11101	filed on		Spriel Mo	Land
	Whereas		, Serial No.	; and
	HAMAMATSU PHOTONIC	יפעע		
	1126-1, Ichino-c			
		Shizuoka 435-8558 Jap	an	
(900	ignee), desires to acquire the entire	-		ation and to any United States
	ents to be obtained therefor;	igu, tine ano mieresi in	me abbueadon and myer	mon, and to any othred states
Pan	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4 £	11. 71 / 0	
1	NOW THEREFORE, be it known			
	=			, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer,
	set over unto the assignee, its lawful			
	ention and this application, and all di			
	be granted thereon, and all reissues			
	demarks of the United States to issue		s invention to assignee, i	is successors and assigns, in
HUAA	ordance with the terms of this Assign	ŕ		
	AND, I/WE HEREBY further cov			
	gnee, its successors and assigns, any			
	all lawful papers when called upon			
	title to this invention in said assignee			
				its successors and assigns, to obtain
				stood that any expense incident to the
exec	cution of such papers shall be borne	by the assignee, its succe	essors and assigns.	
	In the event that the patent applica	tion filing date or serial	number is not known at t	he time this Assignment is executed,
I/W	E hereby grant permission to the atto	rneys of record in the pa	tent application to fill in	the filing date and/or serial number
abor	ve, and to record this Assignment aff	er such information is ac	lded.	
	<u>IN</u>	VENTORS	•	DATE SIGNED
	何 阳	话次		
1):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	13 12		2019/4/19
Nar	ne: Jun	ii OKUMA		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261) Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 04/29/2019 REEL: 049020 FRAME: 0251

2): Name: